Indian Institute of Technology Mandi Mandi, Himachal Pradesh - 175075



भारतीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मंडी मंडी, हिमाचल प्रदेश - 175075

सं0: आई० आई० टी० मण्डी/सी डब्ल्यू/ एस ई-1729/2024-25/3023-24

दिनांकः 13.02.2025

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed item rate quotations as per schedule attached are hereby invited by the undersigned from registered contractors so as to reach in this office on or before 21/02/2025 up to 03:00 PM and shall be opened on the same day at 03:30 PM in the O/o Superintending Engineer, IIT Mandi at Kamand campus in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representatives.

Name of work: Servicing, Repair & Testing L&T, Schneider & ABB make ACB's installed at ESS1,ESS3 & ESS4 Substations of North campus of IIT Mandi.

----- As Per Schedule Attached -----

Terms & Conditions: -

- 1. The work will be carried out as per CPWD General Specifications for **Electrical Works** amended up to date & as per the instructions of the Engineer-in-charge.
- 2. The work is to be completed within 15 days from issue of work order.
- 3. Any damages done during execution of the work/repairs are to be made good by the agency and nothing extra will be paid separately for the same.
- 4. The Prices quoted should be inclusive of all taxes including GST and nothing extra is to be paid.
- 5. Agency shall abide by labor rules and regulations.
- 6. All the applicable taxes shall be deducted from the bill.
- 7. Compensation of delay of work will be @ 0.05% per day.
- 8. GST Registration Certificate should also be attached with NIQ.
- 9. Certificate of enlistment with Central/State Govt. Organization/Central Autonomous body/Central Public Sector Undertaking should also be attached with NIQ.
- 10. All material to be used on the work will have to be got approved from the Engineer-in-charge.
- 11. In case of non-completion of work after the issue of work order, dealers/firms will be debarred for biding at IIT Mandi for the next one year.

Sd/-अधीक्षण अभियंता Superintending Engineer

Copy to:-

- 1. Notice Board, IIT Mandi.
- 2. Institute Website, IIT Mandi.

Sd/-अधीक्षण अभियंता Superintending Engineer

Schedule of Quantity

Name of work: Servicing, Repair & Testing L&T make ACB's installed at ESS1, ESS 2, ESS 3 & ESS 4 Substations of North campus of IIT Mandi.

Sr.	Description of Item	Qty.	Unit	Rate(In Rs)		Amount
No.				(In Figure)	(In Word)	(In Rs)
	Service, Repair and testing of L&T,Schneider & ABB make 800-1600A ACB with C-Power ACB maintenance kit and other cleaining agents.	35	Each			
	Total					

Note: 1. Quoted rate should be inclusive of all applicable taxes including GST(nothing extra shall be payable).

2. All Statutory deduction will be made as per prevailing rates.

Sd/-Superintending Engineer